
KOTTINGER PLACE TASK FORCE
Appointed February 4, 2004; Amended July 2013

8/12/2013

Name Affiliation Home Tel. Work Tel. E-Mail

1 Ann Welsh (1) Housing Commission 925-461-7466 925-878-5041 annwelsh6@msn.com

2 Justin Probert (2) Housing Commission 415-290-6388 510-444-7738 annajustin@gmail.com

3 Jack Balch (3) Park & Recreation Commission 925-426-4783 510-404-7508 jack.balch@sbcglobal.net

4 Dave Stark (Vice Chair) (4) Pleasanton Gardens 925-600-1817 925-730-4068 partygarage@yahoo.com

5 Dolores Bengtson Pleasanton Gardens 925-846-4865 -- grannydolo@comcast.net

6 Becky Dennis (Chair) At-Large 925-426-1525 925-200-7902 becky_dennis838@hotmail.com

7 Howard Neely At-Large 925-462-3346 -- hwneely@att.net

8 Christine Steiner At-Large 925-846-7373 -- tinasteiner@hotmail.com

9 Cindy McGovern (5) At-Large -- 925-462-1278 mcgovern.cindy47@yahoo.com

10 Craig Ristow At-Large (Kottinger Neighborhood 
Resident) 925-426-7784 510-346-4300 cristow@accoes.com

11 Wayne Couto At-Large (Kottinger Neighborhood 
Resident) 925-484-2197 -- wgcouto@yahoo.com

12 Bill Simpson Kottinger Place Resident 925-462-2828 -- billsi44@sbcglobal.net

13 Afagh Mohajerin Pleasanton Gardens Resident 925-249-0557 -- --

14 Cheryl Cook-Kallio City Council Liaison 925-918-2665 -- ccook-kallio@cityofpleasantonca.gov
(1) John Casey replaced Barbara Hempill as Housing Commission representative effective 1/19/2012; Ann Welsh replaced Casey effective 1/17/2013.
(2) Justin Probert replaced Dave Stark as Housing Commission representative effective 9/15/2011.
(3) Jack Balch replaced Kurt Kummer as Park and Recreation Commission representative effective 5/1/2013; Joe Streng was appointed as alternate 7/11/2013.
(4) Dave Stark replaced Paul Henshaw as Pleasanton Gardens board representative effective 10/14/2011.
(5) Cindy McGovern was and moved from City Council Liaison to a new at-large position effective 11/20/2012 (replaced by Cheryl Cook-Kallio 2/19/2013).

CITY STAFF:
Steven Bocian Assistant City Manager 925-931-5002 sbocian@cityofpleasantonca.gov

Scott Erickson Housing Specialist 925-931-5007 serickson@cityofpleasantonca.gov
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